

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION :

38.	SL/8343/2023	39.	SL/33789/2023	41.	SL/35561/2023
	with		with		with
	connected matter		connected matter		connected matters

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 05th March, 2024

Ms. Trupti Talathi a/w. Shweta Rathod i/b. Elixir Legal Services, Advocate for the plaintiff in sr. no. 38.

Mr. Raut i/b. ASD Associates, Advocate for the defendant no. 26 in sr. no. 38.

Ms. Priya Maurya i/b. Bellator Legal Services LLP, Advocate for the plaintiff in sr. no. 39.

Ms. Aditi Tamhankar i/b. Mandlik and Partners, Advocate for the plaintiff in sr. no. 41.

P. C. :

Perused office objections raised by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer on 10.05.2023 in sr. no. 38; on 07.12.2023 in sr. no. 39 and on 11.01.2024 in sr. no. 41.

On request, by way of last chance, the plaintiffs to remove office objections on the Suits and get the same registered and/or numbered within two weeks from the date of uploading of Order, failing Suits to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.03.06
10:59:48
+0530